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BRETT A. AXELROD, ESQ.  
Nevada Bar No. 5859 
FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 
1980 Festival Plaza Drive, Suite 700 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 
Telephone: (702) 262-6899    
Facsimile: (702) 597-5503 
Email: baxelrod@foxrothschild.com 
Counsel for Debtors 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

DISTRICT OF NEVADA 
 

In re 
 

RED ROSE, INC., 
 

 Affects Beachhead Roofing and Supply, Inc. 
 Affects California Equipment Leasing  

       Association, Inc. 
 Affects Fences 4 America, Inc. 
 Affects James Petersen Industries, Inc. 
 Affects PD Solar, Inc. 
 Affects Petersen Roofing and Solar LLC 
 Affects Petersen-Dean, Inc. 
 Affects PetersenDean Hawaii LLC 
 Affects PetersenDean Roofing and Solar  

        Systems, Inc. 
 Affects PetersenDean Texas, Inc. 
 Affects Red Rose, Inc. 
 Affects Roofs 4 America, Inc. 
 Affects Solar 4 America, Inc. 
 Affects Sonoma Roofing Services, Inc. 
 Affects TD Venture Fund, LLC 
 Affects Tri-Valley Supply, Inc. 
 Affects All Debtors 

 

Case No. BK-S-20-12814-mkn 
 
Jointly Administered with 
Case No. BK-S-20-12815-mkn 
Case No. BK-S-20-12816-mkn 
Case No. BK-S-20-12818-mkn 
Case No. BK-S-20-12819-mkn 
Case No. BK-S-20-12820-mkn 
Case No. BK-S-20-12821-mkn 
Case No. BK-S-20-12822-mkn 
Case No. BK-S-20-12823-mkn 
Case No. BK-S-20-12824-mkn 
Case No. BK-S-20-12825-mkn 
Case No. BK-S-20-12826-mkn 
Case No. BK-S-20-12827-mkn 
Case No. BK-S-20-12829-mkn 
Case No. BK-S-20-12831-mkn 
Case No. BK-S-20-12833-mkn 
 
Chapter 11 
 
ATTORNEY INFORMATION SHEET FOR 
PROPOSED ORDER SHORTENING TIME 
FOR HEARING ON EMERGENCY 
MOTION FOR ORDER AUTHORIZING 
DEBTORS’ ENTRY INTO INTERIM 
MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT PENDING 
APPROVAL OF SALE OF DEBTORS’ 
COMMERCIAL DIVISION ASSETS 
 
Hearing Date:  OST PENDING 
Hearing Time: OST PENDING 
Estimated Time for Hearing:  20 Minutes 

Electronically Filed January 13, 2021 

Case 20-12814-mkn    Doc 1579    Entered 01/13/21 14:23:11    Page 1 of 4



 

Active\118414981 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

F
O

X
 R

O
T

H
S

C
H

IL
D

 L
LP

 
19

80
 F

es
tiv

al
 P

la
za

 D
riv

e,
 S

ui
te

 7
00

 
La

s 
V

eg
as

, N
ev

ad
a 

 8
91

35
 

(7
02

) 
26

2-
68

99
 

(7
02

) 
59

7-
55

03
 (

fa
x)

 

 

As required by this Court, debtors and debtors in possession (collectively, the “Debtors”), in 

the above-referenced and jointly administered cases (the “Chapter 11 Cases”), by and through their 

undersigned counsel, Fox Rothschild LLP, have contacted the parties indicated below concerning 

the Application for Order Shortening Time for Hearing (the “Application”) on Debtors’ Emergency 

Motion for Order Authorizing Debtors’ Entry Into Interim Management Agreement Pending 

Approval of Sale of Debtors’ Commercial Division Assets (the “Motion”), and have received the 

following responses: 
  

 
 

Contact Name 

 
Date 

Contacted 

Agree/ 
Disagree/ 

No Response 

 
 

Email 
Jorge A. Gaitan 
Trial Attorney for Tracy Hope Davis, 
Acting United States Trustee-Region 17 
Office of the United States Trustee 

01/12/2021 No Response Jorge.A.Gaitan@usdoj.gov 

Gregory E. Garman 
William M. Noall 
Makr M. Weisenmiller 
GARMAN TURNER GORDON LLP   
Attorneys for ACF Finco I LP 

01/12/2021 Agree ggarman@gtg.legal 
wnoall@gtg.legal 
mweisenmiller@gtg.legal 

Samuel A. Schwartz 
Schwartz Law, PLLC 
 
Max Schlan 
Cathrine M. Castaldi 
Brown Rudnick LLP 
Counsel for the Unsecured Creditors 
Committee 

01/12/2021 No Response SASchwartz@nvfirm.com 
mschlan@brownrudnick.com 
ccastaldi@brownrudnick.com 

James Patrick Shea  
Bart K. Larsen 
SHEA LARSEN 
Counsel for DurableStructures 
Counsel for Silfab Solar USA, Inc. 

01/12/2021 No Response  jshea@shea.law 
 blarsen@shea.law 

Ryan J. Works  
Amanda M. Perach 
Jason B. Sifers 
McDONALD CARANO LLP  
Counsel for LEAF Capital Funding, LLC 

01/12/2021 No Response rworks@mcdonaldcarano.com  
aperach@mcdonaldcarano.com  
jsifers@mcdonaldcarano.com 

Natalie L. Winslow 
Jamie K. Combs 
AKERMAN LLP 
Attorneys for First Republic Bank 

01/12/2021 No Response natalie.winslow@akerman.com 
jamie.combs@akerman.com 

Ogonna M. Brown 
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP 
Counsel for Thompson Thrift Construction, 
Inc. 

01/12/2021 No Response obrown@lrrc.com  
abrantley@lrrc.com 
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Contact Name 

 
Date 

Contacted 

Agree/ 
Disagree/ 

No Response 

 
 

Email 
Richard F. Holley     
HOLLEY DRIGGS   
 
Michael Gerard Fletcher    
Gerrick M. Warrington     
Frandzel Robins Bloom & Csato, L.C.  
Counsel for Zions Bancorporation, N.A. 

01/12/2021 No Response rholley@nevadafirm.com 
 
mfletcher@frandzel.com 
gwarrington@frandzel.com 

Perry J. Woodward 
David W. Lively 
Monique D. Jewett-Brewster 
HOPKINS & CARLEY  
Pamela J. Scholefield 
SCHOLEFIELD P.C 
Counsel for Independent Electric Supply 
and One Source Distributors, LLC 

01/12/2021 No Response pwoodward@hopkinscarley.com   
dlively@hopkinscarley.com 
mjb@hopkinscarley.com    
 
 
pam@construction-laws.com 

Robert R. Kinas  
Blakeley E. Griffith  
Charles E. Gianelloni  
SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. 
Attorneys for Taylor Morrison 
Communities, Inc./JF Shea Co 

01/12/2021 No Response Email: rkinas@swlaw.com 
bgriffith@swlaw.com  
cgianelloni@swlaw.com  

Michael I. Gottfried 
ELKINS KALT WEINTRAUB REUBEN 
GARTSIDE LLP  
Attorneys for Enterprise Fleet Management, 
Inc. 

01/12/2021 No Response mgottfried@elkinskalt.com 

Stephen A. Metz, Esq. 
Offit Kurman, P.A.  
Counsel for Beacon Sales Acquisition, Inc. 

01/12/2021 No Response smetz@offitkurman.com 

Brian R. Irvine 
DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC   
Counsel for Arizona Solar Solutions, LLC, 
dba Premier Solar Solutions 

01/12/2021 No Response birvine@dickinsonwright.com    

David Van Beek 
VanBeek Associates, Inc. 

01/12/2021 No Response david@vanbeekassociates.com 

Matthew C. Zirzow 
Larsen & Zirzow, LLC 
Counsel for ABC Supply, Inc. 

01/12/2021 No Response mzirzow@lzlawnv.com 

G. Randy Edwards, Administrator  
A-B Distributors,  Inc. 

01/12/2021 No Response abinc@bellsouth.net 

Brian Holthus 
Jolley Urga Woodbury & Holthus  
Counsel for MIG Real Estate 

01/12/2021 Agree  beh@juwlaw.com  

Jeanette E. McPherson 
Schwartzer & McPherson Law Firm 
Counsel for Pell Development Company, 
Inc. 

01/12/2021 No Response jmcpherson@s-mlaw.com 

Robert M. Charles, Jr.  
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP 
Counsel for Laguna Country Mart, Ltd. 

01/12/2021 No Response rcharles@lrrc.com 

James D. Greene 
Greene Infuso LLP 
Counsel for John Mourier Construction 

01/12/2021 Agree jgreene@greeneinfusolaw.com 
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Contact Name 

 
Date 

Contacted 

Agree/ 
Disagree/ 

No Response 

 
 

Email 
Elizabeth E. Stephens  
Sullivan Hill Rez & Engel 
Counsel for James Whitcomb, Haleakala 
Solar, Inc., 220 Lalo Place LLC, and 
Halawa House of the Sun LLC 

01/12/2021 No Response stephens@sullivanhill.com   

Connor H. Shea 
Brownstein Hyatt Faber Schreck, LLP 
Counsel for Sterling National Bank 

01/12/2021 No Response cshea@bhfs.com 

Thomas E. Crowe 
Thomas E. Crowe PLC 
Counsel for Current Power Electric Inc. 

01/12/2021 No Response tcrowe@thomascrowelaw.com 

J. Nathan Owens 
Newmeyer & Dillon LLP  
Counsel for Blue Water–Dupont, LLC  

01/12/2021 No Response Nathan.Owens@ndlf.com 

Rew R. Goodenow 
Zachary Shea 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
Counsel for California Self Insurance 
Security Fund 

01/12/2021 No Response RGoodenow@parsonsbehle.com 
ZShea@parsonsbehle.com 

Matthew I. Kramer 
Weinberg, Wheeler, Hudgins, Gunn & Dial  
Attorneys for Freese Johnson, LLC 

01/12/2021 No Response mkramer@wwhgd.com 

Jacob L. Houmand 
Bradley G. Sims 
Houmand Law Firm, Ltd.  
Counsel for Leisure Town Home 
Association 

01/12/2021 No Response jhoumand@houmandlaw.com 
bsims@houmandlaw.com 
 

Lori E. Eropkin 
Levinson Arshonsky & Kurtz, LLP 
 
Thomas H. Fell 
Fennemore Craig, P.C.  
Counsel for LS DE LLC and LSQ Funding 
Group, L.C. 

01/12/2021 Agree leropkin@laklawyers 
 
 
 
tfell@fclaw.com 

Sarah J. Odia 
Payne & Fears LLP 
Counsel for City Ventures Homebuilding 

01/12/2021 No Response sjo@paynefears.com 

Pursuant to Rule 9006(a)(5) of the Local Bankruptcy Rules for the United States Bankruptcy 

Court, District of Nevada, Debtors anticipate that the time needed for a hearing on the Motion is 

approximately 20 minutes.  

DATED this 13th day of January, 2021. 

FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 
 
By:  /s/Brett A. Axelrod    

BRETT A. AXELROD, ESQ. 
Nevada Bar No. 5859 
1980 Festival Plaza Drive, Suite 700 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89135 

Counsel for the Debtors  
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